



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department- IMPACT Kerala Ltd- KIIFB Projects for construction of office buildings for Erattupetta, Kottarakkara and Ramanattukara Muncipalities – Administrative Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EWB) DEPARTMENT G.O.(Rt)No.1816/2020/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 04/10/2020

Read 1 GO(Rt)No.210/2019/LSGD dated 31.01.2019.

- 2 Proceedings of CEO, KIIFB No. LSG001-06/APR-1/2020/KIIFB and LSG001-03/APR-1/2020/KIIFB Dated: 28-07-2020.
- ³ Letter no. SPV20/2019/LSGD/91 dated 16.08.2020 from the Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd.

ORDER

Government vide Order read as first paper above had issued Administrative Sanction for "Construction of Office buildings for 29 newly created Municipalities" with assistance of KIIFB for an amount of Rs.100 Crore and entrusted the responsibility of implementation to the Special Purpose Vehicle, IMPACT Kerala Ltd.

Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd vide letter read as third paper above informed that KIIFB, vide Proceedings read as second paper above, has approved Detailed Project Reports of the following three Projects within the blanket Administrative Sanction accorded vide the aforesaid Government Order .

Sl.no.	Name of the Project	Approved
		Amount No.
		(Rs. in Cr.)
1	Construction of Office Building for Erattupetta	7.677
	Municipality, Kottayam	
	Municipanty, Kottayani	
2	Construction of Office Building for Kottarakkara	5.257
	Municipality, Kollam	

File No.EWB1/23/2020-LSGD

3	Construction of Office Building for Ramanattukara	12.40
	Municipality, Kozhikode	

As sought by KIIFB in the Appraisal reports of the Projects, Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd requested the Government to accord Administrative Sanctions to the Projects.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction to the three projects enlisted above with respective costs approved by KIIFB, as shown therein, with financial assistance of KIIFB entitled vide Government Order read above.

(By order of the Governor)

SARADA MURALEEDHARAN IAS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To:

Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd.

Managing Director, KIIFB.

Director, Urban Affairs Department.

AccountantGeneral (A&E/Audit) Kerala, Thrissur.

Director, Information Kerala Mission.

Planning and Economic Affairs(RKI) Department.

Web & New Media, I&PRD.

Stock File / Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer